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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., by and through 

its attorneys, will conduct examination by deposition of Alexander Slocum, Ph.D.  

Dr. Slocum’s deposition will commence at 9:00AM (local time) on August 27-30, 

2019, at the Hilton Garden Inn, 101 South Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 

03101.  The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer 

authorized by law to administer oaths and will be recorded by stenographic means.  

The arrangement for the reporter will be made by counsel for Mylan 

Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: 13 August, 2019 / Wesley E. Derryberry /  

Wesley E. Derryberry,  

First Back-up Counsel 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Notice of Deposition of Alexander Slocum, Ph.D., was served on 13 

August, 2019, on the Patent Owner at the correspondence address of the Patent 

Owner as follows: 

Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser 

Anish R. Desai 

Sundip K. Kundu 

Kathryn M. Kantha 

William S. Ansley 

Matthew D. Sieger 

Adrian C. Percer 

Brian C. Chang 

Robert T. Vlasis 

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 

elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com  

anish.desai@weil.com 

sundip.kundu@weil.com  

kathryn.kantha@weil.com 

sutton.ansley@weil.com 

matthew.sieger@weil.com  

adrian.percer@weil.com  

brian.chang@weil.com  

robert.vlasis@weil.com  

Sanofi.IPR.Service@weil.com 

John S. Goetz, Joshua A. Griswold, 

Matthew S. Colvin, Kenneth W. Darby 

and W. Karl Renner 

PTABInbound@fr.com 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

Date: 13 August, 2019 / Wesley E. Derryberry /    

 Wesley E. Derryberry,  
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